

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4478/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 20/05/2005 in CRLMC No. 2417/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K. NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF FARIDABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sharad K Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order r
endered by the

High Court shall remain stayed.

ash] s [Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Pra

aster Court Master

Court M

