

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4478/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 20/05/2005 in CRLMC No. 2417/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K. NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF FARIDABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and intervention and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharad K Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

For Intervenor

Mr. Ashish Dhalakia, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Four weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon the unserved

respondent. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be

filed four weeks thereafter.

kash)

Anita

(Om Pra

aster

Court M